common stock outstanding as of that date. “Net tangible book value” represents the value of our total assets plus
non-controlling interest minus the sum of our liabilities and intangible assets. “Net tangible book value per share” is
determined by dividing our net tangible book value by the total number of our shares outstanding. Dilution with
respect to net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers
of our common stock in this offering and the adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock
immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of 700,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $5.25
per share and after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible
book value as of March 31, 2016 would have been approximately $11,480,750, or $1.72 per share of common stock.
This would represent an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.32 per share to our existing
shareholders and an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of $3.53 per share to the investors participating in
this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution, giving effect to the transactions described in the paragraph
immediately above:

Public offering price per share $5.25
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016 $1.40
Increase in net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering $0.32
Adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016, after giving effect to the offering 1.72
Dilution per share to investors participating in this offering $3.53

The actual amount of offering expenses payable by us may be lesser or greater than the assumed amounts reflected in
the table above.

The above discussion and table are based on 5,985,532 shares outstanding as of March 31, 2016, do not give effect to
any exercise of the underwriter’s option to purchase additional shares, and exclude shares issuable under outstanding
stock options or reserved for issuance under our equity plans as described on page S-2.

Edgar Filing: INTRICON CORP - Form 424B5

17

To the extent that stock options are exercised, new stock awards are issued under our equity plans or we issue